Cargill® Industrial Salts

Driller’s Choice® Fine Rock Salt

Product Description

Driller’s Choice® Fine Rock Salt

This material is a fine screened, translucent to white
crystalline solid obtained from underground domal salt
deposits in Louisiana by physical mining.

These materials contain water-soluble Yellow Prussiate of
Soda, which is added to improve caking resistance.

Product Application

This product is intended for use as a weighting agent in
drilling fluids, and in workover and completion fluids.
Drilling fluids, when fully saturated with salt, will not be
absorbed into or dissolve underground salt deposits during
drilling. This product is specially screened for oilfield and oil
well drilling applications where a quick dissolving salt is
required.

This product is not approved for human or animal
consumption and is intended for use only in chemical or
industrial applications.

Caking Resistance

Caking Resistance: Caking resistance varies depending
on the crystal size, additives and storage conditions. End
use application should be taken into consideration when
determining acceptable product life in regards to caking
resistance. Cargill® Driller's Choice® Salt has an estimated
caking resistance of 9-12 months.

Methods of Analysis

Methods of analysis are based on ASTM E 534 and Cargill
internal methods.

Producing Locations

This product is packaged at Cargill Salt Avery Island, LA.
Product of USA.

Physical Information

Driller’s Choice® Fine Rock Salt

PHYSICAL

NaCl (%)

Water Insolubles (%)

Surface Moisture (%)

YPS (ppm)

Bulk Density (g/1)

Bulk Density (#cu/ft)

PERCENT PARTICLE SIZE
DISTRIBUTION (SCREENS)

Sieve -

Sieve -

Sieve -

Sieve -

Sieve -

Sieve -

USS 12 Mesh Retained

USS 16 Mesh Retained

USS 20 Mesh Retained

USS 25 Mesh Retained

USS 40 Mesh Retained

Retained on Pan

TYPICAL

99

0.03

0.01

1155

72

OPENING

INCHES

0.0661

0.0469

0.0331

0.0280

0.0165

0

OPENING

MICRONS

1680

1190

840

710

420

0

% RETAINED
TYPICAL

Trace
27
39
16
13

5

Cargill



Driller’s

Choice®
Salts

CONTACT

Cargill Salt

P.O. Box 5621

Minneapolis, MN 55440
Phone: 888-385-SALT (7258)
www.cargill.com/salt

Product Configuration

PALLET PACKAGE
PRODUCT SAP SAP PALLET PALLET PALLET WEIGHT  CUBE PACKAGE GTIN
NAME DESCRIPTION NUMBER COUNT PATTERN DIMENSION (LB) FT9) DIMENSIONS

Driller’s Choice®

Fine Rock Salt

2000 Ib. Tote DRLRS CH ROCK 2000LB MB N/L 100011847 | N/A N/A 40x48x36 | 2055 N/A N/A N/A
Why Cargill?

e Salt products are an integral part of Cargill — one of the world’s largest food ingredient providers and a recognized —

leader in the food processing industry.

cargill
e We offer full EDI capabilities for customers who need to exchange information via Electronic Data Interchange and the only Driller’s
online ordering portal in the industry, www.cargillsaltstore.com. Choice®

e Cargill’s nationwide distribution capabilities, combined with the best logistics and customer service specialists in the Eaal

business, ensure that you get the right salt at the right time.

SOXT i

www.cargillsaltstore.com Customer Service: (800) 377-1017

All specifications are approximate. Please contact your broker or Cargill representative for exact specifications.

© 2020 Cargill, Incorporated. All rights reserved.
SALT-3960 (3/20)

www.cargillsalt.com . . @
www.cargillsaltstore.com a r g ’



