Driller's Choice® Fine Rock Salt



Product Description

Driller's Choice® Fine Rock Salt

This material is a fine screened, translucent to white crystalline solid obtained from underground domal salt deposits in Louisiana by physical mining.

These materials contain water-soluble Yellow Prussiate of Soda, which is added to improve caking resistance.

Product Application

This product is intended for use as a weighting agent in drilling fluids, and in workover and completion fluids. Drilling fluids, when fully saturated with salt, will not be absorbed into or dissolve underground salt deposits during drilling. This product is specially screened for oilfield and oil well drilling applications where a quick dissolving salt is required.

This product is not approved for human or animal consumption and is intended for use only in chemical or industrial applications.

Caking Resistance

Caking Resistance: Caking resistance varies depending on the crystal size, additives and storage conditions. End use application should be taken into consideration when determining acceptable product life in regards to caking resistance. Cargill® Driller's Choice® Salt has an estimated caking resistance of 9-12 months.

Methods of Analysis

Methods of analysis are based on ASTM E 534 and Cargill internal methods.

Producing Locations

This product is packaged at Cargill Salt Avery Island, LA. Product of USA.

Physical Information

Driller's Choice® Fine Rock Salt

PHYSICAL	TYPICAL
NaCl (%)	99
Water Insolubles (%)	0.03
Surface Moisture (%)	0.01
YPS (ppm)	9
Bulk Density (g/l)	1155
Bulk Density (#cu/ft)	72

PERCENT PARTICLE SIZE DISTRIBUTION (SCREENS)	OPENING INCHES	OPENING MICRONS	% RETAINED TYPICAL
Sieve - USS 12 Mesh Retained	0.0661	1680	Trace
Sieve - USS 16 Mesh Retained	0.0469	1190	27
Sieve - USS 20 Mesh Retained	0.0331	840	39
Sieve - USS 25 Mesh Retained	0.0280	710	16
Sieve - USS 40 Mesh Retained	0.0165	420	13
Sieve - Retained on Pan	0	0	5







CONTACT

Cargill Salt P.O. Box 5621 Minneapolis, MN 55440 Phone: 888-385-SALT (7258) www.cargill.com/salt

Product Configuration

PRODUCT NAME	SAP DESCRIPTION	SAP NUMBER	PALLET	PALLET PATTERN	PALLET DIMENSION	PALLET WEIGHT (LB)	PACKAGE CUBE (FT²)	PACKAGE DIMENSIONS	GTIN
Driller's Choice® Fine Rock Salt									
2000 lb. Tote	DRLRS CH ROCK 2000LB MB N/L	100011847	N/A	N/A	40 x 48 x 36	2055	N/A	N/A	N/A

Why Cargill?

- Salt products are an integral part of Cargill one of the world's largest food ingredient providers and a recognized leader in the food processing industry.
- We offer full EDI capabilities for customers who need to exchange information via Electronic Data Interchange and the only online ordering portal in the industry, www.cargillsaltstore.com.
- Cargill's nationwide distribution capabilities, combined with the best logistics and customer service specialists in the business, ensure that you get the right salt at the right time.

www.cargillsaltstore.com

Customer Service: (800) 377-1017



All specifications are approximate. Please contact your broker or Cargill representative for exact specifications.
© 2020 Cargill, Incorporated. All rights reserved.
SALT-3960 (3/20)

